DAWSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WORK SESSION MINUTES – JUNE 17, 2021 DAWSON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ASSEMBLY ROOM 25 JUSTICE WAY, DAWSONVILLE, GEORGIA 30534 4:00 PM

Those present were Chairman Billy Thurmond; Commissioner Sharon Fausett, District 1; Commissioner Chris Gaines, District 2; Commissioner Tim Satterfield, District 3; Commissioner Emory Dooley, District 4; County Attorney Angela Davis; County Clerk Kristen Cloud; and interested citizens of Dawson County. County Manager David Headley was not present.

NEW BUSINESS

1. Presentation of Request to Accept an Underage Drinking Prevention Stipend Awarded to Family Connection by the Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services Administration-Family Connection Coordinator Rebecca Bliss

This item will be placed on the July 1, 2021, Voting Session Agenda.

2. Presentation of Application for Parade and Assembly - KARE for Kids Annual Mountain Moonshine Festival Use of County Facilities for Parking - Planning & Development Director Jameson Kinley

This item, also presented by KARE for Kids Board Member Tom French, will be placed on the July 1, 2021, Voting Session Agenda.

3. Presentation of Animal Control Ordinance Update- Planning & Development Director Jameson Kinley

This item will be placed on the July 1, 2021, Voting Session Agenda for consideration to move forward with a public hearing.

- 4. Presentation of Broadband Ready Community Ordinance- County Attorney Angela Davis This item will be placed on the July 1, 2021, Voting Session Agenda for consideration to move forward with a public hearing.
- 5. County Manager Report

 This item, presented by Chief Financial Officer Vickie Neikirk, was for information only.
- 6. County Attorney Report

 County Attorney Davis had no information to report and requested an Executive

 Session.

<u>APPROVE</u> :	<u>ATTEST</u> :
Billy Thurmond, Chairman	Kristen Cloud, County Clerk